

MACC : 300/22 (CIS No. 301/22)
CNR : WBWM01-005653-2022
Present: Smt. Mandakranta Saha (JO Code WB 00825)

Order No. 06, Dated: 28.04.2023

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the claimant id. dismissed.

Claimant is present by filing hazira.

Claimant files a verified petition praying for condoning him from the liabilities of show cause on the ground stated in the petition.

Cause shown petition is satisfactory. Thus, it is accepted and kept with the record.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Claimant also files requisites for issuance of summons upon the O.P.

B.C-II is directed to check and issue the same at once.

Fix **19.07.23** for SR,A/D and appearance of the O.P.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
4th Court, Paschim Medinipur

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
4th Court, Paschim Medinipur