

MACC : 300/22 (CIS No. 301/22)

CNR : WBWM01-005653-2022

Present: Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee (JO Code WB 00771)

Order No. 17, Dated: 08.07.25;

The record is fixed for S/R, AD and appearance of OP-1 and Vokalotnama and W/S by OP-2.

Claimants/Petitioners file advocate's hazira.

OP-2 files Id advocate's hazira.

Ld advocate for the OP/Insurance company did not file Vokalotnama and W/S.

No SR in respect of the OP-1 is received.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **09-09-2025** for S/R, AD of OP-1 and Vokalotnama and W/S by OP-2.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
4th Court, Paschim Medinipur

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
4th Court, Paschim Medinipur